
  
  Kreismeisterschaft 2010 

 
2.10.10 Luftpistole - Schützenklasse 

 
1. SSG Rheingönheim 1079 

  Tobias Backes 378 
  Ercan Özcan 358 
  Michael Zobel 343 

 
2. SV Dannstadt 1074 

  Gernot Berg 366 
  Stefan Becker 354 
  Mark Rolf Löwenhaupt 354 

 
3. SG Ludwigshafen 1062 

  Marcus Goebel 379 
  Joachim Munz 353 
  Nils Leicht 330 

 
4. SA Limburgerhof 1060 

  Ralf Thiel 366 
  Thomas Utzinger 351 
  Markus Gutensohn 343 

 
5. SV Studernheim 991 

  Uwe Zimmermann 356 
  Daniel König 323 
  Alexander Riede 312 

 
2.10.10 Luftpistole - Schützenklasse 

 
1. Goebel, Marcus SG Ludwigshafen 96 94 95 94 379 
2. Backes, Tobias SSG Rheingönheim 92 94 97 95 378 
3. Thiel, Ralf SA Limburgerhof 89 91 93 93 366 
4. Berg, Gernot SV Dannstadt 90 92 91 93 366 
5. Özcan, Ercan SSG Rheingönheim 90 91 91 86 358 
6. Schreck, Michael SA Limburgerhof 90 88 89 90 357 
7. Zimmermann, Uwe SV Studernheim 89 90 90 87 356 
8. Page, Michael DJK Limburgerhof 92 87 86 90 355 
9. Becker, Stefan SV Dannstadt 86 89 91 88 354 

10. Löwenhaupt, Mark Rolf SV Dannstadt 88 88 91 87 354 
11. Munz, Joachim SG Ludwigshafen 92 83 92 86 353 
12. Utzinger, Thomas SA Limburgerhof 90 89 88 84 351 
13. Fuks, Maciej SSG Rheingönheim 86 88 85 88 347 
14. Körner, Oliver SG Frankenthal 84 88 84 90 346 
15. Gutensohn, Markus SA Limburgerhof 84 85 85 89 343 



16. Zobel, Michael SSG Rheingönheim 84 92 82 85 343 
17. Gumsheimer, Ralf SGi Weisenheim 83 86 84 89 342 
18. Grabowsky, Jürgen DJK Limburgerhof 90 83 82 87 342 
19. Kubanek, Petr SSG Rheingönheim 80 88 89 84 341 
20. Günes, Ceyhan SSG Rheingönheim 86 88 84 82 340 
21. Wolf, Daniel SG Neuhofen 85 82 86 85 338 
22. Stäudte, Steve SG Neuhofen 89 88 80 80 337 
23. Leicht, Nils SG Ludwigshafen 85 79 84 82 330 
24. Günzl, Andreas SG Neuhofen 87 81 88 74 330 
25. König, Daniel SV Studernheim 83 75 78 87 323 
26. Riede, Alexander SV Studernheim 80 70 81 81 312 
27. Öhler, Martin Christian SG Ludwigshafen 53 51 67 60 231 

 
2.10.11 Luftpistole - Damenklasse 

 
1. Anokina, Tetyana SSG Rheingönheim 83 87 86 90 346 
2. Thiel, Christine SA Limburgerhof 89 78 91 84 342 
3. Subrizi, Natalia SSG Rheingönheim 76 76 86 82 320 

 
2.10.20 Luftpistole - Schülerklasse männlich 

 
1. Pissarczyk, Mirco SSG Rheingönheim 72 86 158 
2. Thiel, Philipp-Andreas SA Limburgerhof 70 45 115 

 
2.10.30 Luftpistole - Jugendklasse 

 
1. Reibold, Nico SSG Rheingönheim 92 88 93 90 363 
2. Löchel, Lukas SG Grünstadt 83 71 77 79 310 
3. Lorenz, Rudolf SGi Weisenheim 72 76 75 75 298 

 
2.10.40 Luftpistole - Juniorenklasse A männlich 

 
1. Berger, Bernhard SSG Rheingönheim 91 92 93 93 369 
2. Lösch, Sascha SV Dannstadt 91 82 94 88 355 

 
2.10.42 Luftpistole - Juniorenklasse B männlich 

 
1. Graff, Manuel SSG Rheingönheim 86 85 83 88 342 



 
2.10.50 Luftpistole - Altersklasse 

 
1. SSG Rheingönheim 1120 

  Peter Strehl 380 
  Gerhard Wetzler 374 
  Karl - Otto Westphalen Dr. 366 

 
2. SG Ludwigshafen 1090 

  Hubert Grehl 367 
  Walter Hery 367 
  Karl Heinz Jobst 356 

 
3. SG Ludwigshafen 2 1088 

  Stefan Burgdörfer 366 
  Georg Stroh 363 
  Jürgen Wack 359 

 
4. SG Grünstadt 1046 

  Horst Gesell 363 
  Hermann Hening 349 
  Andreas Forster 334 

 
2.10.50 Luftpistole - Altersklasse 

 
1. Strehl, Peter SSG Rheingönheim 92 94 97 97 380 
2. Wetzler, Gerhard SSG Rheingönheim 91 94 94 95 374 
3. Grehl, Hubert SG Ludwigshafen 87 94 92 94 367 
4. Wittmann, Siegfried SSG Rheingönheim 93 96 86 92 367 
5. Hery, Walter SG Ludwigshafen 95 90 92 90 367 
6. Westphalen Dr., Karl - Otto SSG Rheingönheim 90 89 94 93 366 
7. Burgdörfer, Stefan SG Ludwigshafen 97 88 90 91 366 
8. Machauer, Bernd SA Limburgerhof 88 88 94 94 364 
9. Gesell, Horst SG Grünstadt 86 91 93 93 363 

10. Krick, Hans-Peter SSV Dannstadt 90 88 90 91 359 
11. Wack, Jürgen SG Ludwigshafen 92 88 88 91 359 
12. Schlei-Jacquome, Uwe SSG Rheingönheim 89 90 91 88 358 
13. Bauer, Freddy SV Bobenheim-Roxheim 89 93 91 83 356 
14. Dettenmaier, Karl-Heinz SG Oggersheim 89 86 87 93 355 
15. Scheuermann, Volker SSG Rheingönheim 85 88 90 85 348 
16. Forster, Andreas SG Grünstadt 84 89 84 77 334 
17. Faller, Roman SGi Weisenheim 78 73 89 90 330 
18. Schwarz, Norbert SA Limburgerhof 81 83 85 81 330 
19. Guschwa, Armin SG Neuhofen 74 89 83 81 327 
20. Scheer, Markus SV Dannstadt 76 83 76 83 318 
21. Gesell, Kurt SV Gerolsheim 79 72 78 72 301 



 
2.10.51 Luftpistole - Damenaltersklasse 

 
1. SG Ludwigshafen 1076 

  Gabriele Haas 375 
  Ute Erb 351 
  Gertrud Vögeli-Steegmüller 350 

 
2. SG Ludwigshafen 2 1044 

  Annette Fleischmann 355 
  Martina Müller 349 
  Ina Ries 340 

 
2.10.51 Luftpistole - Damenaltersklasse 

 
1. Haas, Gabriele SG Ludwigshafen 97 93 94 91 375 
2. Vögeli-Steegmüller, Gertrud SG Ludwigshafen 88 85 87 90 350 
3. Müller, Martina SG Ludwigshafen 87 83 88 91 349 
4. Ries, Ina SG Ludwigshafen 87 87 83 83 340 
5. Möller, Susann SG Ludwigshafen 79 89 72 86 326 

 
2.10.60 Luftpistole - Seniorenklasse I 

 
1. Stroh, Georg SG Ludwigshafen 90 89 93 91 363 
2. Ulmer, Rainer Dr. SG Ludwigshafen 84 86 86 87 343 
3. Sann, Siegfried SV Gerolsheim 83 86 75 92 336 

 
2.10.61 Luftpistole - Seniorinnen 

 
1. Fleischmann, Annette SG Ludwigshafen 88 89 91 87 355 
2. Erb, Ute SG Ludwigshafen 85 94 84 88 351 

 
2.10.62 Luftpistole - Seniorenklasse II 

 
1. Jobst, Karl Heinz SG Ludwigshafen 90 88 89 89 356 
2. Hening, Hermann SG Grünstadt 87 83 91 88 349 
3. Gräfe, Jürgen SSG Rheingönheim 85 87 89 85 346 
4. Olfens, Josef SG Ludwigshafen 87 84 85 88 344 
5. Hamleser, Karl-Theodor SG Neuhofen 81 76 81 78 316 
6. Senk, Manfred DJK Limburgerhof 84 72 78 67 301 


